1. Assumes implementation of the Proposed Transaction on 1 August 2025
2. Numbers may not add due to rounding
3. Capital Expenditure Commitments are subject to development approvals, board approvals and completion of legal documentation

26

c.$5.1m forecast savings2

Key financial metrics – Pro forma balance sheet

Column Description

December 2024 Statutory accounts for the financial
position of BWP Trust as at 31
December 2024

Internalisation Adjustments associated with the
consideration for the
internalisation of the management
functions of BWP, to be funded
partially through drawing debt and
partially through the issuance of
new securities to Wesfarmers, and
the debt funding of transaction and
other costs

Lease Reset &
Extension

Adjustments associated with
managements’ assessment of the
uplift to the investment properties
as a result of the reset of Bunnings
leases

Capital
Expenditure
Commitments2

No pro forma adjustments given
the timing of the Capital
Expenditure Commitments

Proforma consolidated statement of
financial position
($m)

31 December
2024 Internalisation Lease Reset

and Extension

Capital
Expenditure

Commitments

BWP Pro
Forma

ASSETS
Cash 27.9 11.8 - - 39.7
Receivables and prepayments 12.1 1.5 - - 13.5
Derivative financial instruments 1.5 - - - 1.5
Assets held for sale 10.0 - - - 10.0
Investment properties 3,631.0 - 49.9 - 3,680.9
Intangibles - 139.2 - - 139.2
Deferred tax assets - 2.0 - - 2.0
Total assets 3,682.4 154.4 49.9 - 3,886.8

LIABILITIES
Payables and deferred income 31.1 0.9 - - 32.0
Distribution payable 65.6 - - - 65.6
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings 786.9 115.1 - - 901.9
Total liabilities 883.6 116.0 - - 999.6
Net assets 2,798.8 38.5 49.9 - 2,887.2

Net assets per security 3.92 3.99
NTA per security ($) 3.92 3.79
Gearing1 20.6% 23.0%

Securities on issue 713.5 10.9 - - 724.4

PLATFORM FOR GROWTH

1. Gearing calculated as borrowings net debt / total tangible assets
2. Capital Expenditure Commitments are subject to development approvals, board approvals and completion of legal documentation

27

Key financial metrics – Profit & loss forecasts

Column Description

Pre-internalisation Forecast net operating costs for
BWP for the year ending 30 June
2026 on a standalone basis

Internalisation Adjustments arising from the
acquisition of BWPM including
Responsible Entity’s fees no longer
payable; forecast internal
operating expenses; interest
expense associated with the cash
payment to Wesfarmers and
transaction costs

Lease Reset &
Extension

Adjustments arising from the
amendment to 14 leases to apply
single holding land tax thereby
increasing the non-recoverable
expenses at these properties

Capital
Expenditure
Commitments1

Funding costs associated with
BWP’s share of the additional
capital expenditure commitments
forecasted for the year ending 30
June 2026

Explanatory forecast consolidated
statement of profit or loss
($m)

Pre-
internalisation

FY2026F
Internalisation Lease Reset

and Extension

Capital
Expenditure

Commitments
FY2026F

Revenue 202.9 0.4 (0.2) - 203.1

Finance costs (36.0) (5.0) - (0.1) (41.0)

Responsible entity's fees (22.0) 20.2 - - (1.9)

Operating costs (internally managed) - (9.6) - - (9.6)

Transaction costs - (2.5) - - (2.5)

Other operating expenses (14.6) - (0.6) - (15.2)

Tax expense - (0.3) - - (0.3)

Total expenses (72.6) 2.8 (0.6) (0.1) (70.5)

Profit for the period 130.2 3.3 (0.9) (0.1) 132.6

(+) One-off transaction costs - 2.5 - - 2.5

Normalised profit for the period 130.2 5.8 (0.9) (0.1) 135.1

PLATFORM FOR GROWTH
1. Capital Expenditure Commitments are subject to development approvals, board approvals and completion of legal documentation

28

Key financial metrics – Distribution forecasts

Forecast distributions paid or payable
($m) FY2025F

Pre-
internalisation

FY2026F

Transaction
Adjustments FY2026F

Normalised profit for the period 268.3 130.2 4.8 135.1

Capital profits released from undistributed profit 0.7 5.6 - 5.6

Net unrealised (gains)/losses in fair value of investment properties (135.9)

Distributable amount 133.1 135.8 4.8 140.6

Distribution - ordinary (cents per unit) 18.65 19.03 19.41

Securities on issue (millions) 713.5 713.5 10.9 724.4

Distribution accretion 2.0%

Distribution accretion – full-year basis1 2.3%

PLATFORM FOR GROWTH
1. Full-year basis, assumes the Proposed Transaction was  implemented on 1 July 2025

29

Thank you

	Slide Number 1
	Important notice
	Acknowledgement of Country
	Proposed Transaction – three key components
	Internalisation
	Lease Reset and Extension
	Capital Expenditure Commitments
	Proposed Transaction – benefits for BWP unitholders
	Income and covenant certainty
	Income and covenant certainty
	Lowering cost of doing business
	Platform for growth
	Slide Number 13
	2.0% accretive to FY26 distribution forecast